

POCSO Case No. 115 of 2015

Order No. 23 Dated 20.04.2026 :-

Today is fixed for evidence.

All five accused on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One S.R is received of SI Bipul Choudhury.

No witness turned up.

The prosecution has filed an application u/s 311 of Cr.P.C.

The petition is heard on consent of both sides.

The prosecution intends to reexamine CSW 1 and CSW.8 for the purpose of proving original birth certificate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

SI Bipul Choudhury posted at Tufanganj PS as on 31.10.2017 is directed to appear before the court on 06.06.2026.

To date for evidence of CSW No.1 and CSW No.8.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SI Bipul Choudhury posted at Tufanganj PS as on 31.10.2017 through GRO Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar
J.O Code:- WB000825