

POCSO Case No.115 of 2015
Tufanganj P.S case no.173/2015 dt/17.06.2015

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 24 Dated 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence

All accused persons namely Nripen Pal, Niranjana Pal, Upen Pal, Mintu Pal and Pradip Pal on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

Superintendent of Police Cooch Behar is requested to take immediate action for producing the following police personnel before this court in connection with compliance of direction of Hon'ble High Court Calcutta :-

- 1) S.I Partha Ghosh posted at Tufanganj P.S as on 17.06.2015 is directed to appear before the court on **05.08.2026**.
- 2) S.I Bipul Chowdhury posted at Tufanganj P.S as on 17.08.2015 is directed to appear before the court on **05.08.2026**.
- 3) S.I Kanu Ghosh posted at Tufanganj P.S as on 31.10.2017 is directed to appear before the court on **05.08.2026**.

Alamat be produced before this court on the dates of trial.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Superintendent of Police Cooch Behar for information and strict compliance.

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District &
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of **Order No. 24 Dated 06.06.2026** in connection with **POCSO Case No.115 of 2015**
Tufanganj P.S case no. 173/2015 dt/17.06.2017 u/s12 POCSO Act is forwarded for
information and necessary action to:

1. **Superintendent of Police Cooch Behar**

Sd/-

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,